
 

 

REMEMBRANCE DAY 11TH NOVEMBER 2018 

In Tenterden 
 

TIMETABLE OF EVENTS 
 

 
 

6.00 am Piper to play on St. Mildred’s Church Tower to mark the time the 
Armistice was signed. 

 

___________________ 
 

TENTERDEN HIGH STREET CLOSED FROM 10.25 AM TO 11.45 AM 
 

10.35 am Parade from Recreation Ground to War Memorial 

 
10.45 am Service at War Memorial 

 
11.00 am Two minutes silence then laying of wreaths 
 

11.30 am Service ends and parade to Station Road Coach Park for 
dismissal.   

 
___________________ 

   
 
11.45 am Everyone makes their way to the Railway for refreshments 

 
12.30 pm Reverend John Emmott to conduct a requiem in front of the Cavell 

Van followed by laying of wreaths 
 
12.50 pm Service ends and public are welcome to purchase soup and a roll 

from the Railway 
 

1.15 pm A special train service will depart from Tenterden Station. 
 

___________________ 

 
 

6.15 pm Public invited to arrive at the Recreation Ground in preparation 
for the lighting of the Beacon 

 

6.40 pm Short service conducted by Canon Lindsay Hammond and blessing 
of the Beacon 

 
6.55 pm Lighting of the Beacon by Freeman of the Town and founder of 

the Tenterden Lions, Roger Champion, who will be assisted by the 

Mayor of Tenterden, Dr Raymond Crawfurd (Freeman of the 
Town) and Mike Caridia (President of the Tenterden Lions Club). 

 
 

Members of the public are invited to bring their own drinks to toast  

the lighting of the Beacon. 


